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Program Plus® — Northeast Region 
Richard Martinez, Vice President, Production & Sales 
200 Park Avenue, 16th Floor 
New York, NY 10166  
richard_martinez@freddiemac.com 
Serving: CT, DE, ME, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT 
 
Program Plus — Southeast Region & Student Housing 
Richard Martinez, Vice President, Production & Sales 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B1E 
McLean, VA 22102 
richard_martinez@freddiemac.com 
Serving: AL, AR, DC, FL, GA, LA, MD, MS, NC, SC, 
TN, VA, WV 
 
Program Plus — Central Region and  
Manufactured Housing Community Loans 
Peter Giles, Vice President, Production & Sales 
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL  60606-1287 
peter_giles@freddiemac.com 
Serving: IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, 
OH, OK, SD, TX, WI 
 
Program Plus — Western Region 
Scott Croul, Managing Regional Director 
444 South Flower Street, 44th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2901 
scott_croul@freddiemac.com 
Serving: AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NV, NM, 
OR, UT, WA, WY 
 
Conventional Structured Transactions 
Lauren Garren 
Vice President, Production & Sales 
8100 Jones Branch Drive 
McLean, VA 22101-3110 
lauren_garren@freddiemac.com 
 
Small Balance Loans 
Steve Johnson, Senior Director 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B1A 
McLean, VA 22102 
stephen_johnson@freddiemac.com 
 

Seniors Housing 
Steven Schmidt, Seniors Housing Director 
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL  60606-1287 
steven_schmidt@freddiemac.com 
 
Targeted Affordable Housing 
Shaun Smith, Senior Director, Targeted Affordable Production 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B4C 
McLean, VA 22102 
shaun_smith@freddiemac.com 
 
Targeted Affordable Housing 
Clayton Davis, Senior Director, Targeted Affordable Structured 
Transactions 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B4U  
McLean, VA 22102 
clayton_davis@freddiemac.com 
 
Asset Management 
Christine Halberstadt, Vice President,  
Asset Management 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B4T 
McLean, VA 22102 
christine_halberstadt@freddiemac.com 
 
Operations 
Leanne Spies, Vice President, Operations 
8100 Jones Branch Drive, MS B4P 
McLean, VA 22102 
leanne_spies@freddiemac.com 
 
Loan Accounting Team 
Loan Administration Team 
 

For additional Asset Management & Operations  contact 
information, see the Asset Management and 
Operations Contact List 
 

For all other Freddie Mac employees, call our corporate directory 
at (703) 903-2000. 
 
Please see the Regional and Field Offices map on page 2. 
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Regional and Field Offices 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Field Offices: 
Atlanta, GA 

Austin, TX 
Bellevue, WA 
Denver, CO 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 

Houston, TX 
Irvine, CA 

 
Western Region 

444 South Flower Street 

44
th

 Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

(213) 337-4200 

 
Central Region 

333 West Wacker Drive 

Suite 2500 

Chicago, IL 60606-1287 

(312) 407-7400  

 
Southeast Region 

8100 Jones Branch Drive 

McLean, VA 22102-3110 

(703) 903-2000 

 
Northeast Region 

200 Park Avenue 

16
th

 Floor 
New York, NY 10166 

(212) 418-8900 
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